PUBLIC NOTICE NOTICE OF POSSIBLE QUORUM OF THE CITY OF FLOWERY BRANCH CITY COUNCIL

In accordance with the Georgia Open Meetings Act, Volume 50, Chapter 14, notice is hereby given that a possible quorum of the City of Flowery Branch City Council <u>may</u> be in attendance at the Joint Municipal Association meeting on Monday, March 25, 2024, at 5:30 PM at the Lake Lanier Olympic Park Boathouse, 3105 Clarks Bridge Road, Gainesville, Georgia. The Joint Municipal Association consists of all municipalities located in Hall County. No official action will be taken by the City of Flowery Branch City Council, should a quorum assemble. This notice is provided in an abundance of caution.

No formal business or action will be conducted or taken by the City Council of the City of Flowery Branch, Georgia during this meeting.

I hereby certify that this notice was posted at Flowery Branch City Hall, 5410 Pine Street, Flowery Branch, Georgia on Tuesday, March 19, 2024.

